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May 18, 2017 sent via email

Micaiah Titus Ragins

Compliance Coordinator

Public Disclosure Commission

Evergreen Plaza, 711 Capitol Way S #206
Olympia, WA 98504

Re: Alleged Violation of RCW 42.17A.570 for failing to timely file public funds statements.

Mr. Ragins:

Please accept this response to the referenced complaint submitted to the Public Disclosure
Commission (PDC) by Glen Morgan on May 15, 2017.

The complaint alleges that the City of Burien failed to comply with RCW 42.17A.570 which states in
pertinent part:

“After January 1st and before April 15th of each calendar year ... each treasurer of an
incorporated city or town whose population exceeds one thousand shall file with the
commission ... A statement under oath that no public funds under that treasurer's
control were invested in any institution where the treasurer ... held during the
reporting period an office, directorship, partnership interest, or ownership interest.”

The City of Burien did not file the required statement (T1) by April 15, 2017 and will file it on or before
Friday, May 19, 2017. While the City recognizes that the responsibility for timely filing belongs to the
City and not to the PDC, the City has received written notifications from the PDC in prior years
indicating that the statement is due. The City did not receive a written notification in 2017. These
notifications are helpful in ensuring timely filing.

Thank you,

(/Q/ C@VMg.

Kim Krause
Finance Director



